
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Tom Thumbs
1 message

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 3 December 2025 at 11:17
To: "Holland Timothy (R0A) MFT" <timothy.holland@mft.nhs.uk>
Bcc: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Good morning Timothy,

We are able to send you four replacement units.  Please could you sign the attached terms and conditions
and return it to us and I can then start the process?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 28 Nov 2025 at 13:56, Holland Timothy (R0A) MFT <timothy.holland@mft.nhs.uk> wrote:

HI Kate,

 

Sn: 040465, 040464, 040463, 040466

 

Regards, Tim
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Timothy Holland

Senior Clinical Engineer
Clinical Engineering

Clinical and Scientific Services

 

Phone 0161 720 2347

Click to access the Clinical Engineering Information Portal

 

Clincal Engineering

Clinical and Scientific Services

North Manchester General Hospital

Delaunays Road

Manchester

M8 5RB

 

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 28 November 2025 13:40
To: Holland Timothy (R0A) MFT <timothy.holland@mft.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: Tom Thumbs

 

Good afternoon Timothy,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Please could I ask for the serial numbers?  I will need to email you again next week with a full reply as
my colleague who was an expert at these (Steve) has left and I just need to ask advice of another
colleague.
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Thank you for your patience.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Fri, 28 Nov 2025 at 13:00, Holland Timothy (R0A) MFT <timothy.holland@mft.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Kate,

 

We have 4 tom thumbs that require service, can we arrange for a couple of loans ?

 

 

 

Regards, Tim

 

Timothy Holland

Senior Clinical Engineer
Clinical Engineering

Clinical and Scientific Services

 

Phone 0161 720 2347

Click to access the Clinical Engineering Information Portal

 

Clincal Engineering

Clinical and Scientific Services

North Manchester General Hospital

Delaunays Road

Manchester

M8 5RB

 

Privacy and Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this e-mail is intended for the named
recipient(s) only. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not an intended
recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this e-
mail in error, we would be grateful if you would notify us immediately. Thank you for your assistance.
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Please note that e-mails sent or received by our staff may be disclosed under the Freedom of
Information Act (unless exempt).

Privacy and Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this e-mail is intended for the named
recipient(s) only. It may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not an intended
recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this e-
mail in error, we would be grateful if you would notify us immediately. Thank you for your assistance.
Please note that e-mails sent or received by our staff may be disclosed under the Freedom of
Information Act (unless exempt).
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